

Shri/ Smil. New Chaecharine gring grine lead with the Shrift Smil. New Chaecharine gring grine lead with the Shrift Smil. New Chaecharine gring grine lead with the Shrift Shrift

Notary Public (Path: <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Nitu Chauhan, daughter of Late Chandradeo Prasad Singh, aged 44 years Resident of Patna take oath and state my Bio-Data as given below:-

Name of the Candidate	NITU CHAUHAN		
Pather's Name	LATE CHANDRA DEO PRASAD SINGH 01.03.1981 Shaktipuram Colony, Ashiyana Digha Main Road, Opp. Rajeev Nagar Thana Jaiprakash Nagar Patna – 800025 (M) 8319024610		
Date of Birth			
Permanent Address with contact No. / Fax No.			

	cational Qualification				
Sl. No.	Degree	College and University from where degree obtained		Year of Passing	Percentage of marks
1	B.Ed.	Confluence College of Higher Education, Rajnandgaon Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur, Chhattisgarh		2011	69%
2	M.Ed.	G.S. Arya Kanya College, Durg Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur, Chhattisgarh		2012	55%
3	PG with subject M.A. (Hindi)	Magadh University, Bodh Gaya		2010	58%
4	Ph.D. (Hindi)	Magadh University, Bodh Gaya		2020	•
Expe	rience (in teacher training	college) (Please attac	h experience cert	ificates)	
Name of College & Address		From	То	Part time / regular	
Confluence College of Higher Education, Rajnandangoan, Chhattisgarh		1 st July, 2012	30 th November, 2018		
Department of Education, Patna Women's College Autonomous, Patna University, Patna, Bihar		23 rd January, 2021	Till date	Regular	
	Experience (in sc	hool) (Please attach e	experience certific	eates)	
Name of School & Address		From	To	Part time / regular	
					-

I hereby certify, that data submitted above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I shall be responsible for any misrepresentation of facts.

I also certify that I have been appointed as Assistant Professor in the Department of Education, Patna Women's College, Bailey Road, Patna-1. I also certify that I will not work in any other institution after my joining in the institution without appointment of alternate arrangement in the college and the same will be intimated to ERC-NCTE, Bhubaneswar. The attested copies of marks sheets/ degree/ certificates are enclosed.

Signature of staff (DEPONENT)

s salencity 100 deponent s signature/LIVRII

Advocat



PATNA WOMEN'S COLLEGE

AUTONOMOUS
Patna University
4th Cycle NAAC Accredited at 'A++' Grade
'College with Potential for Excellence' (CPE)
status accorded by UGC
AISHE CODE – C-22850

Ref. No.: B. Ed Misc 31/25

Date : 11 103 1 2425

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that **Dr. Nitu Chauhan** is working as an Assistant Professor in the Department of Education, Patna Women's College Autonomous, Patna from 23rd January, 2021 till date.

M. Ranham to

(Dr. Sister M. Rashmi A.C.)

Principal
Patna Women's College
Autonomous
Patna University
Bailey Road, Patna-1





Ref: Conf. /1818 A/ 2018-19

Date: 05/12/2018

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Smt.Nitu Chauhan W/O Mr. Kulshekhar Singh has served in our college, from 01 /07/ 2012 to 30 /11 /2018 as an Assistant Professor in the Department of Education (B.Ed). She also selected under Section 28 by Pt.Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur on dated 23/08/2015.

Her Conduct & performance has been exemplary. She has been recognized for her commitment, abilities and hard work. Her Contribution towards fulfillment of the goals of our college has been commendable.

I am confident that she will strive hard to live up to the expectations demanded and shall continue to excel in her Performance.

I wish him success in her future.

Principal

Principal
Configurace College of Higher Education

Rajnandgaon

Rajnandgaon (C.G.)